) 04-26-	2006
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
virto 103226	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Esion, LLC	Name: Analog Devices BV
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): October 19, 2005	Bay F-1, Raheen Industrial Estate
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Limerick
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Ireland Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6556158
Additional numbers attached?	Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1
Name: William R. McClellan WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Federal Reserve Plaza 600 Atlantic Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
av Dester	
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02210-2206	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MA Zip: 02210-2206 Phone Number: (617) 646-8203	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (617) 646-8646	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: wmcclellan@wolfgreenfield.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	April 18, 2006
- William P. Mc Chelfon Signature	April 18, 2006
Signature	
William R. McClellan - 29,409 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Certificate of Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.8(a) I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Serves on the date shown below with sufficient postage as First Class Mail, in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.	
Director of the US Patent and Trademark Unice, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandri Dated: <u>4900</u> 18, 2006 Signature: Doris A.	
	PATENT

REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, Esion, LLC, 3410 Putter Place, Oceanside, CA 92056 whose mailing address is PO Box 4490, Carlsbad, CA 92018-4490, hereinafter referred to as "Owner," did receive an assignment, recorded February 3, 2003 / executed December 19, 2002, of all right, title and interest in and to a United States Patent No. 6,556,158 "Residue-Compensating A/D Converter," dated April 29, 2003, from Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen; and whereas, Owner is the present owner of said patent; and,

Whereas, Analog Devices BV, Bay F-1, Raheen Industrial Estate, Limerick, Ireland, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Owner, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Owner had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>/974</u> day of _	Detober, 2005, at <u>San Diego</u> .
	ESION, LLC
	By: Jong Alensonand, Mangar
	Name: Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen
	Title: Manager
State of California)) SS:

On this 19th day of OCtober. 2005, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Jesper Steensgaaard-Madsen, proved to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that, by his signature on the instrument, the entity on behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

Seal

(Notary Public)



18

PATENT REEL: 017804 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

County of San Diego

My Commission Expires: